

April 1, 2023

SHARIAH APPROVAL FOR PAYING ZAKAT TO SHINE HUMANITY

INTRODUCTION:

SHINE Humanity is a 501c3 organization based out of Tustin, California. Established in 2009. Its mission is to provide compassionate, sustainable preventive and primary healthcare to the underserved by collaborating with in-country partners.

METHOD OF UTILIZATION OF ZAKAT AND DONATION:

The organization's financial needs are being covered by general donations and Zakat that individuals and corporations contribute towards. Zakat received by SHINE Humanity is spent on the provision and treatment of primary healthcare needs of deserving patients.

SHARIAH RULING:

We confirm that SHINE Humanity has appointed Alhamd Shariah Advisory Services (Pvt.) Limited as Shariah Advisor to guide the management in collection and utilization of Zakat and to ensure that the whole process is Sharia-compliant, both in letter and in spirit.

Based on our review, we hereby confirm that SHINE Humanity collects and spends Zakat fund in accordance with the instructions of Shariah. It is also confirmed that whosoever will give Zakat to Shine Humanity; their Zakat will be paid as per Shariah point of view.

May Allah grant the management of SHINE Humanity best reward for their services, and may give in their mission more blessings and sincerity. Aameen

Civile

Mufti Muhammad Ibrahim EssaFor and on behalf of
Alhamd Shariah Advisory Services (Pvt.) Limited

A c

Mufti Ubaid ur Rahman ZubairiFor and on behalf of
Alhamd Shariah Advisory Services (Pvt.) Limited



Note: This certificate is valid till 31st Dec 2023

Address: Flat 503, 8th Floor Ibrahim Residency, C.P & Berar Society, Karachi.

